1010627
Revised 11-01-10
Section 15
Lube Level Maintainer – Model LM500/LM500-TF
The Murphy LM500-TF Oil Level Maintainer includes a test feature that confirms both the float and switch are operating correctly with a
single press of the test button. The LM500 series maintains the crankcase oil level of an engine, pump or compressor. Adjusted to the
correct running-oil-level, it will replenish oil as it is used. The low-level switch will alarm and/or shutdown the equipment if supply oil is lost
and the equipment continues to use oil.

Direct Mount
Example
How to Order
To order the LM500 use the model number designation diagram below. (Example for Pipe Mount: LM500-TF-PM)
Mounting Brackets with Hardware
In addition to the direct mounting option, Murphy offers two mounting brackets for the LM500. The Pipe Bracket Kit fits a
7/8 in. (22 mm) diameter pipe (see typical installation below). The Universal Flange Kit allows various mounting methods.
For exact dimensions, refer to document “00-02-0729 LM500 Installation Instructions”.
Vent Fitting Kit: 15000954
One Tubing vent
One 1/4 x 1/2 NPT Connector
Hose Kit: 15000355
One 1/2 in. (13 mm) I.D. x 3 ft. (914 mm) long hose
One 1 in. (25 mm) I.D. x 3 ft. (914 mm) long hose
Two1/2 in. (13 mm) worm gear clamp
Two 1 in. (25 mm) worm gear clamp
Two1/2 NPT x 1/2 in. (13 mm) barbed fitting
Two 3/4 NPT x 1 in. (25 mm) barbed fitting
Fittings Kit: 15000943
OneTubing vent
One Hose Barb, 1/2 NPT to 1/2 Hose
One Hose Barb, 1” ID HOSEX 3/4 NPT
One Connector, 1/4 T x 1/2
Accessories (Specify part number)
rebmuN traP noitpircseD
45900051 tiK sgnittiF tneV
55300051 tiK esoH
1/2NPT x 1/2 in. Hose Barbed Fitting 89080801
3/4NPT x 1 in. Hose Barbed Fitting 89081001
81500051 tiK tekcarB epiP
91500051 tiK egnalF lasrevinU
MurCal
CALL MURCAL TO PLACE YOUR ORDER
P:(661)272-4700     F:(661)947-7570
www.murcal.com         e-mail: sales@murcal.com